
L-6o

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

PRINTING DEPARTNNENT

RE-TENDER NOTICE

Re-Tender No.13/2025-26
Dated: 28.05.2025

SealedTendersuperscribedasRe-TenderNo'13/2025.26fortheeconditionofHMT

SoM136offsetMachine,atGovernmentPressErnakulamisinvitedbytheundersigned.The

tendersalongwithsamplesshouldreachthisofficeonorbefore12.06'2025atlpmandtheSame

willbeopenedat3pmonthesamedayinthepresenceofbnderesortheirauthorised
representativeswhomaybepresentatthattime.TendersShallbeSubmittedintheprescribedform

which can be had from the olfice of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs' 400/- + GST @ 18%

fororiginalformandRs.200/-+GST@18%forduplicaE.Cheque,DemandDraft,Postage

Stamps,PostalordersetcwillnotbeaccepEdtowardstheCostofformsnorwillbeformsbesent

byV'P'P'Thetenderformsarenottransferable.Saleoileriderformswilibeclolocal12nooll.-1n

12'06'2025.AnagreementinKeralaStampPaperworthRS.200/.shouldbeexecutedalongwith

thetenders.LaStEndersandtendersnotaccompaniesbyEarnestMoneyDeposit@1%ofbtal

CostandpreliminaryagreementinKeralaStampPaperworthRs.200/-willnotbeacceptedonany

Sup Governme nt Presses

Office of the Directlr of Printing'

Government Central Press,

ThiruvananthaPuram-1.

account.



1

o Government Presses

')

J.

4.

5.

6

assigning any reason'

S
t
T

General Conditions

The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, fiansportation, ioading and

unloading expenses f'o'r', Government Press' Emakulam

SamPIes should be suPPlied'

The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation

The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and suwey reports

Bank details should be fumished in the Bill

The rates should be valid upto 31'03'2026

The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without



SCHEDULE OF ITEN1

Re-Tender No. 13i22025-26 for the recondition of Ink fountain Roller, Ink Fountain Blade of
HMT SOM 136 Offset Machine.

Cost of original form of Tender Rs.400/- GST @ 18 %

Cost of duplicate form of Tender Rs. 200/- GST @ 18 %

Due date for the opening of Tender 12.06.2025 3 pm

Due date for the receipt of Tender 12.06.2025 1 pm

Date upto which the rates are to be
remailed firm

Name and Designation of the officer
to whom the tender are to be submitted

31.03.2026

Ameer C.A
Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Name of Office Directorate of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Name of Items

Recondition of Ink fountain Roller, Ink Fountain Blade of HMT SOM 136 Offset Machine at
Government Press, Ernakulam

Supenn ent Presses



PRINTING DEPAHTMENT

EMD:1% of the Amount of Tender

Offlce from which Tender forms are awilable for sale :

Total PAC: Rs. 1,01,952-

(Rupees One Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Two only)

Superintendent of Government Presses,

Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

t Presses

SI

No.

Re-Tender No, with due dab
and PAC

Item Cost of Original

Form

Cost of Duplicate

Form

1 No. 13/2025-26

12.06.2025 3 pm

Rs. 1,01,952/-

Recondition of lnk

Fountain Floller (1

No.) & lnk Fountain

Blade (1 No.) of

HIVT SOM 136 at

Government Press

Ernakulam

Rs. 400/- +
GST@18%

Rs. 200/- +

GST@18%



M r-tk

ce(og mlrtoctt
c'n4dloa.S

oJmd orE"ercm:" o-J@ffu.\o

.,;m6 r:rd.ercm:- oJC6{TrJ!o. 131 2025-26 ofloloil : 28.05.2025

ooos.rDc&Eocno.6gcglooHMTSoM136eco6g-oadlorspa-ooeerecicocgtE,

pa' .olcera<6 cegcr.o' .,g1cnllo cit'aadltgci oarqcmorlcocoll QGoc)l4 B6"plocnJa'uE 6sr6r'r14

66JcEFnro. or6.,acm3au3 12'06-2025 p4Ef' 1'0O osnllooo m;lla'ololcmpo ooccm r:lom;o 3 00

oenilm- nr6.ercm,6c.losc@)o oroo6 -4orooo.ggrooilcor .6lecQocorosccorc m.rccrnl:r.rtrooilnf,

go6cmpoc6rn. ora.,etcm.:- croQ)gcm aocjlco qogilaf, 'rgm6 oaoelcfiu- rnrrud 13/2025-26

d)o6rDc6$o oo. 59cp1oo HMT SOM 136 ecoQeg- oo'dlocs pd (|o€5rE(6 aoc8tE', pd

.,ncere<o o5s(u. o6rm1o cJl.eerdl.or6 oarqcmoi cruo6ilrnD.la|. oo(m" poJGPJoE,lOo

oaqjloloem..rocomrl4a,lgcma''rc5.,ocoa'uE(o)ca(oc(ol6c'd6moJrocq'm'fla'olmcmrog'

o6.,ercmlauE ajl6€1"U .,ocoorojltd mrcmiluE m:.,o1lroo m;odq[icoeneorcgm". r:ra"etcmr' "ocoesBua

400/-g"r (+ dl."Ocnj'.sl 18%) cn'looilq' ro5$co0 2001- qqa (+ di oslcn:''di l8%) rftc)reflq"

oilroclmoo.,;oo cno. om:oarsaf, a,cplot rnlnn. cmol5i oceancqcmorcem-. o6"elcm:- "ocooloi'locft

ollejco)ccojloaer-,o.rjlaccsggc.$,c..lccp;nf,ac6olr6,ror.,lctif,cgcml"61cnilom':llaol6l&ic(o)c

oncoo oil.nil.Jl orgo.il onorgla'Gto)c odqcmrog ord"ercm:- "ocorsncd 
oo&:oc$o o.algclcoE

.,Jcslgcororrocem- . IOO!- q.,.r oilelqgp caog m;r6mcr0 qc.lrgroroilnf, "oq4iloocQ" 
oocoToo

poqos 1% cnloro6o5o r:r0'elcm:lcmcosctg" mlortqilcmSrnrocsm- crogsolool o)oo(ocol

ar CrasIDoJUocQo m':Jla,o1m cmot g'

egos cnJ(d5rl3"

oo4dl oa,.$ rr.roloqqos acndlml",

oosnEooc$ ocrucr8srd qgg$,

oilroclmnor.,;oo.



crJ1oror1gotr" : ooenerE ga,qos 1%

osensr8 .,ocoo dl+.$ elrdlacm fi)foo : oCrLen0Oac$ omroEsnfl @q$, roiroomcror.go".

ooc6roo rs6s6,11f, ga, : 1,01,952/-ga (aro elesorojl orqoloomfl orocgpccor.ooloJl oncruonJl oen{

@olc oc@o)

(ncJ6n6 (dcBeqos nu@5rl3"

@a
mcrrld

o1-6s6, cd ff crx(o3o o'l-ossned

po6r(Tn ofl coroilq. Grds6(6
p6G{o

ffu3(l)ff)

cruco(,il6od

ao1slcnnfl

oncoordilocQ oilel

aadqiloQ oila

1 a, 1312025-26

12.06.2025 3 pm

Rs. 1,01,9521

HIMT SON/ 136

eco16g ooodlool
p8>- 

"ncaraOE
eocgd, p6;

oo.l9s, BOa G6BorJ"

ognnlo cll

6,6fC1ogOa

odgcmoilni

Rs. 4001 +
GST@18%

Rs. 200L +

GST@18%

6ro-ddl c!6qf




